



2021:BHC-NAG:6335

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.67/2012  
YASHWANTRAO BHAGWANJI BURADE & ANOTHER  
VERSUS  
MR. MOHAN BRINDABAN AGRAWAL AND ANOTHER

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
Appearances, Courts orders or directions  
and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

---

Miss Monali Pathade, adv for appellants  
Shri H.D. Dangre, adv for respondent no.1.

**CORAM : M.N. GILANI, J.**

**DATED : 6.2.2012.**

Heard.

Admit.

Call R & P

Issue notice to respondents returnable after eight weeks.

Mr. Dangre, learned advocate waives notice on behalf of  
respondent no.1.

**JUDGE**