



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 67 OF 2012

Yashwantrao Bhagwanji Burade ...Petitioner

V/S

Mr. Mohan Brindaban Agrawal ...Respondent

Ps Mirache, monali H. pathade. For Petitioner

Sv Jaiswal/r-2 Hr Dangre, Nitin Autkar/r-1. For Respondent

**CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR, J**

**DATE : 11th February, 2020**

**P.C. :**

s.o. to 2nd week of march for final hearing at the req.of  
Adv. Neeta Sharma h/f adv. PS Mirache for appellant

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**