



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAO) NO. 1073 OF 2022

IN

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION ST. NO. 10686 OF 2022

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO. 67 OF 2012

Yashwant S/o. Bhagwanji Burade (Dead) thr. L.R.

Vs.

Mr. Mohan Brindaban Agrawal & Anr.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. K.P. Mirache, Advocate h/f. Mr. P.S. Mirache, Advocate for the Applicants.
None for Respondent No.1.
Mr. A.M. Kukday, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : G. A. SANAP, J.

DATED : 9th OCTOBER, 2023.

Heard.

2. This is an application for condonation of 99 days delay caused in filing an application for restoration of the appeal.

3. Learned advocate for respondent No.1 has not filed reply. Learned advocate for respondent No.2 submits that he has no objection for condonation of delay.

4. In view of the reasons stated in the application, the application is allowed. Delay of 99 days caused in filing an application for restoration of the appeal is condoned.

5. The misc. civil application be registered.

6. The application stands disposed of, accordingly.



MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION ST. NO. 10686 OF 2022

7. Heard learned advocate for the appellants. Learned advocate for respondent No.1 is absent. Learned advocate for respondent No.2 has no objection.

8. In view of the reasons stated in the application, the application is allowed. The order of dismissal of the appeal is set aside. The appeal be restored to file to its original number.

FIRST APPEAL NO. 67 OF 2012

9. Learned advocate for the appellants undertakes to file paper-book within three weeks.

10. Stand over after three weeks.

(G. A. SANAP, J.)

Vijay