



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 67 OF 2012**

Yashwantrao S/o. Bhagwanji Burade (DEAD) and Another  
.VS.

Mr Mohan Brindaban Agrawal and Another

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions Court's or Judge's orders.  
and Registrar's Orders.

---

Mrs R. S. Mankar, adv. h/f. Mr P. S. Mirache, Advocate for the appellants  
Ms Bhavya Dhruv, Adv. h/f. Mr H. R. Dangre, Advocate for the respondent No. 1

**CORAM : G.A. SANAP, J.**

**DATE : JANUARY 12, 2024.**

Learned Advocate submits that time be extended for filing paper book. She submits that the paper book is ready and she will file the same today only. Accordingly the time is extended. Paper book be filed within one week.

2. If the paper book is not filed within one week, the matter shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(G. A. SANAP, J.)