



2021:BHC-NAG:6335

1

3) FA 67-2012

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

FIRST APPEAL NO. 67 OF 2012

YASHWANTRAO BHAGWANJI BURADE AND ANR,
VS
MR. MOHAN BRINDABAN AGRAWAL AND ANR.

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Ms. Bhavya Dhruv, Advocate h/f. Shri H.R. Dangre, Advocate for respondent no. 1.
Shri Vedant Akhade, Advocate h/f. Shri A.M. Kukday, Advocate for respondent no.
2.

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.
DATE : 17/03/2026

None for the Appellants. The learned counsel for the
Respondent(s) points out the order dated 16/12/2025.

2. Stand over after four weeks.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)

B.T.K.