



2021:BHC-NAG:6335

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 67 OF 2012

Yashwantrao Bhagwanji Burade ...PETITIONER

V/S

Mr. Mohan Brindaban Agrawal ...RESPONDENT

PS MIRACHE, MONALI H. PATHADE. for Petitioner

SV JAISWAL/R-2 for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJNISH R. VYAS J

DATE : 17th April, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. to 20/04/2026 under the caption of "Dismissal".

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)