



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO. 67 OF 2012

Yashwantrao Bhagwanji Burade and another
Vs
Mr. Mohan Brindaban Agrawal and another.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Ms Bhavya C. Dhurv, counsel for respondent No.1.
Mr. Vedant Akhade, counsel h/f Mr. Amit M. Kukday, counsel for respondent No.2.

CORAM: RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.

DATED : 22/04/2026.

1. On 20/04/2026, none appeared for the appellant. Therefore, matter was directed to be kept under the caption of dismissal on 21/04/2026. On 21/04/2026 also, none appeared and therefore, the matter was kept under the caption for dismissal on 22/04/2026.

2. Today also, none appeared for appellant. Hence, the matter is dismissed in default.

(RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.)